Evade peace officer with wanton
disregard for safety (F)

Dui alcohol (M)
Dui alcohol/0.08 percent (M)
Drive W/O License
Drink While Driving

Possess unlawful paraphernalia (M)

Vandalism:damage property (M)

Probation violation:rearrest/revoke
(F)
Poss wpn univ not f/arm (F)

Probation violation:rearrest/revoke
(F)

Sexual penetration victim under 18 -
Sexual assault with object (F)

Sell/etc liquor to minor (M)

Causing fire of property (M)
Restricted driver operate vehicle w/o
interlock device (M)

DRIVE: LIC SUSP W/PRIOR CONV

Drive Susp Lic:spec Circ

23-1026

23-1028

23-1029

23-1030

23-1032

23-1033

23-1035

SAN JOSE STATE POLICE DEPARTMENT
Daily Crime Log 9/1-9/30/23

09/01/2023
00:46

09/02/2023

09/02/2023
20:59

09/03/2023

09/03/2023
22:02

09/04/2023
17:25

09/06/2023
01:08

09/01/2023
00:46 -

09/02/2023

09/02/2023
20:59

09/03/2023

09/03/2023
15:00 -

..........

09/04/2023
17:25

09/06/2023
01:08

S 2ND St/E Reed St, San Jose,
CA

09/01/2023

E AIma Ave/Alma Ct, San Jose, |Cleared by Arrest No

Student Union, 211 S 9TH St,

San Jose, CA

Event Center, 290 S 7TH St,

Washburn Hall, 385 S 8TH St,

San Jose, CA

Mk Library, 150 E San
Fernando St, San Jose, CA

Pierce, Pierce Ave/S Market
St, San Jose, CA

Cleared by Arrest  |Yes

Cleared by Arrest  |Yes

Inactive/Suspended |Yes

Cleared by Arrest  |Yes

Cleared by Arrest |No
09/06/2023



SAN JOSE STATE POLICE DEPARTMENT
Daily Crime Log 9/1-9/30/23

Possess personal identifying info with  |23-1036 |09/06/2023 |09/06/2023
intent to defraud - Identity theft (M) 03:44 03:44

Possess unlawful paraphernalia (M)

Bench warrant/failure to appear on
misdemeanor charge (M)

Theft of personal property - All other  23-1038 |09/06/2023 |09/06/2023

larceny (M) 10:34 08:45 - 09:06
Possess unlawful paraphernalia (M) 23-1039 |09/06/2023 |09/06/2023
12:14 12:14

Possess controlled substance (M)

Appropriate lost property (M)

Trespass:occupy property without
consent (M)

Possess unlawful paraphernalia (M) 23-1040 |09/06/2023 |09/06/2023

16:51 16:51
Disorderly conduct:loiter/etc private
property (M)
Unlawful possess/use tear gas or tear |23-1041 |09/06/2023 |09/06/2023
gas weapon:ex fel/etc (F) 17:14 17:14

Appropriate lost property (M)

Disorderly conduct:loiter/etc private
property (M)

North Garage, 65 S 10TH St,

San Jose, CA

Milk Library, 150 E San
Fernando St, San Jose, CA

Cleared by Arrest

09/06/2023

Kappa Sigma Fraternity, 168 S |Cleared by Arrest

11TH St, San Jose, CA

Duncan Hall, 211 E San
Salvador St, San Jose, CA

09/06/2023

Cleared by Arrest
09/06/2023

Science Building, 190 S 4TH St, |Cleared by Arrest

San Jose, CA

09/06/2023

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes



SAN JOSE STATE POLICE DEPARTMENT
Daily Crime Log 9/1-9/30/23

Petty theft - All other larceny (M) 23-1042 |09/06/2023 |09/06/2023 Lot 7, 215 S 9TH St, San Jose, | 09/06/2023 Yes
22:58 22:00 - CA

Assault - Simple (M) 23-1044 |09/07/2023 |09/07/2023  |Mik Library, 150 E San 09/07/2023 Yes
08:58 08:58 Fernando St, San Jose, CA

Battery on person - Simple (M)

Petty theft - All other larceny (M) 23-1045 |09/07/2023 |09/06/2023 Student Union, 211 S9TH St, | 09/07/2023 Yes
Assault on person - Simple (M) 23-1046 Oé/b7/2023 09/677/2707257 MIk Libraril,r 150 E San Cleared by Arrest |No
19:01 19:01 Fernando St, San Jose, CA 09/07/2023
Battery on person - Simple (M)
Shoplifting (M) 23-1047 09/07/2023 09/07/2023 Campus Village Market, 350 S |Cleared by Arrest  |Yes
20:22 20:22 - 9TH St, San Jose, CA 09/07/2023

S e

Remain on campus w/o consent (M)

Petty theft - All other larceny (M) 23-1048 |09/07/2023 |09/07/2023 Student Union, 211 S9TH St, |Inactive/Suspended |Yes
19:03 19:30 - San Jose, CA

Possess controlled substance (M) 23-1050 |09/08/2023 (-)é/(-)é/i(-)ig Mlk Library, 150 E San Cleared by Arrest | Yes
12:33 12:35 Fernando St, San Jose, CA 09/08/2023

Transient fails to register when
released from custody (M)

Appropriate lost property (M)

Remain on campus w/o consent (M)

Theft of personal property - All other 23-1051 |09/08/2023 |09/08/2023, |Joe West Hall, 375 S 9TH St, Inactive/Suspended |Yes
larceny (M) 16:44 Unknown Time |San Jose, CA

Tamper with vehicle - Motor vehicle 23-1052 |09/08/2023 |09/08/2023 Vine St/W Alma Ave, San Jose, | 09/08/2023 No
parts/accessories (M) 16:10 16:10 CA



Arson:property (F) 23-1054
Possess narcotic controlled substance |23-1055
(M)

Violate csu maintenance/etc
rules/etc (M)
Shoplifting (M) 23-1057

Remain on campus w/o consent (M)

Possess controlled substance for sale (F)|23-1058

Carry concealed dirk or dagger (F)

Possess narcotic controlled
substance (M)

Carry switchblade knife on person
(M)
Possess marijuana over 1 0z/28.5 grams |23-1059
(M)

Arson:property (F) 23-1060

Put offensive/etc matter in public place -23-1061
Disorderly conduct (M)

Il use of tear gas/tear gas weapon (F) 23-1062

SAN JOSE STATE POLICE DEPARTMENT

09/09/2023
00:19

09/09/2023
03:04

09/09/2023
13:20

09/09/2023
21:26

09/10/2023
00:28

09/10/2023
01:34

09/10/2023
01:29

09/10/2023
19:54

Daily Crime Log 9/1-9/30/23

09/09/2023 - |Hugh Gillis Hall, 130 S 5TH St,

09/09/2023
09/09/2023
03:04

09/09/2023
13:20

09/09/2023
21:26 -

..........

09/10/2023
00:28

09/10/2023
01:34

09/10/2023
01:29

09/10/2023
19:54

San Jose, CA

West Garage, 350 S 4TH St,

San Jose, CA

Campus Village Market, 350 S
9TH St, San Jose, CA

E Santa Clara St/S 24TH St, San

Jose, CA

West Garage, 350 S 4TH St,

San Jose, CA

10SF, S 10TH St/E San
Fernando St, San Jose, CA

West Garage, 350 S 4TH St,

San Jose, CA

Statue Of Tommy Smith And
Juan Carlos, 205 S 6TH St, San

09/09/2023 Yes
Cleared by Arrest |Yes

09/09/2023

Cleared by Arrest |Yes
09/09/2023

Cleared by Arrest  |No
09/09/2023

Referred to DA Yes
Inactive/Suspended |Yes
Cleared by Arrest |Yes

09/10/2023
Cleared by Arrest |Yes



Give false id to po - All other offenses

(M)
Robbery (F)

Stalking:temporary restraining

order/etc (F)

Viol crt ord dom violence (M)

Commit Felony while out on own
recognizance

Violate civil rights by force or threat of
force - Intimidation (M)

Battery on person - Simple (M)

Obstruct/resist/etc public/peace
officer/emergency med tech (M)

Theft of personal property - All other

larceny (M)

Vandalism:deface property (M)
Petty theft - From building (M)
Grand theft:money/labor/property -
From building (F)

Carjacking (F)

Possess unlawful paraphernalia (M)

Possess/etc burglary tools (M)

SAN JOSE STATE POLICE DEPARTMENT

09/10/2023
22:10

09/12/2023
10:43

09/12/2023
12:05

09/12/2023
14:24

09/12/2023
18:15

09/13/2023
09:41

09/13/2023
12:14

09/13/2023
19:49

09/14/2023
10:39

Daily Crime Log 9/1-9/30/23

09/10/2023
22:10

09/12/2023
10:43

09/12/2023
12:05

08/30/2023
19:09

09/12/2023
18:15

09/12/2023
22:30 -

09/09/2023

08:00 - 17:00

09/13/2023
19:49 -

09/14/2023
10:39

Associated Students Scheller
House, 165 S 10TH St, San

7TH Street Plaza, 260 S 7TH St,

San Jose, CA

Student Wellness Center, 285
S 7TH St, San Jose, CA

West Garage, 350 S 4TH St,

San Jose, CA

Mk Library, 150 E San
Fernando St, San Jose, CA

Campus Village 2, 345 S 9TH
St, San Jose, CA

Joe West Hall, 375 S 9TH St,

San Jose, CA

West Garage, 350 S 4TH St,

San Jose, CA

Mk Library, 150 E San
Fernando St, San Jose, CA

Cleared by Arrest |Yes
09/14/2023

Cleared by Arrest  |Yes
09/12/2023

Cleared by Arrest |Yes
09/12/2023

Inactive/Suspended |Yes
09/20/2023 Yes
09/13/2023 Yes
Inactive/Suspended |Yes

09/13/2023 Yes

Cleared by Arrest |Yes
09/14/2023



Appropriate lost property (M)
Assault - Simple (M)

Battery on person - Simple (M)
Petty theft - All other larceny (M)

Petty theft - All other larceny (M)
AGENCY ASSIST - HOMICIDE
Hit&run Prop Damag:locate

Petty theft - All other larceny (M)
Use/under influence of controlled
substance (M)

Indecent exposure (M)

Petty theft - All other larceny (M)

Poss wpn univ not f/arm (F)

Possess unlawful paraphernalia (M)

Obstruct/resist/etc public/peace
officer/emergency med tech - Simple
(M)

Trespass:occupy property without
consent (M)

23-1074

23-1075

23-1080

23-1081

23-1082

23-1083

23-1084

23-1085

23-1087

SAN JOSE STATE POLICE DEPARTMENT
Daily Crime Log 9/1-9/30/23

09/14/2023

09/14/2023
17:57

09/14/2023
23:15

09/15/2023
04:20

09/15/2023
10:56

09/15/2023
15:10

09/15/2023
17:23

09/15/2023
18:59

09/15/2023
22:40

09/14/2023

09/14/2023
07:00-17:53

09/14/2023
21:07 - 13:00

09/15/2023
04:20 -

09/14/2023
19:30 -

09/14/2023 -
09/15/2023,
09/15/2023

17:23

09/15/2023
14:30 - 18:59

09/15/2023
22:40 -

i~~~

Health Building, 285 S 9TH St,

Engineering Building, 190 S
7TH St, San Jose, CA

Spartan Recreation Aquatics
Center, 324 Paseo De San
(Eolonac]e Abartm;rhts, 201S
4TH St, San Jose, CA

South Garage, 377 S 7TH St,
San Jose, CA

Student Union, 211 S 9TH St,
San Jose, CA

Ginger Market, 240 E San
Carlos St, San Jose, CA

Spartan Recreation Aquatics
Center, 324 Paseo De San
Event C.ente-r, 296§ 7TH St,
San Jose, CA

Cleared by Yes
Inactive/Suspended |Yes
09/14/2023 Yes
Cleared by Arrest |No
09/15/2023

Inactive/Suspended |Yes
09/15/2023 Yes
Cleared by Arrest  |Yes
09/15/2023

09/15/2023 Yes
Cleared by Arrest |Yes

09/16/2023



Violate csu maintenance/etc
rules/etc (M)
Offensive words in public place (M)
Remain on campus w/o consent (M)
Attempted Petty Theft
Remain on campus w/o consent (M)
Disregard safety:evade police (M)
Evading peace officer (M)

Forge/alter vehicle registration/etc
(M)

Drive W/O License

Remain on campus w/o consent (M)

Causing fire of property (M)

Possess controlled substance (M)

Vandalism:destroy others property (F)

Petty theft - All other larceny (M)

23-1088

23-1089

23-1090

23-1093

23-1094

23-1095

23-1096

23-1097

SAN JOSE STATE POLICE DEPARTMENT
Daily Crime Log 9/1-9/30/23

09/16/2023
01:47

09/16/2023
05:11

09/16/2023
06:39

09/17/2023
09:54

09/17/2023
19:44

09/18/2023
02:50

09/18/2023
06:27

09/18/2023
09:10

09/16/2023
01:47

09/16/2023
05:11

09/16/2023
06:39

09/17/2023
09:54

06/08/2023
20:14 -

09/18/2023
02:50 -

09/18/2023
06:27

09/16/2023
10:11 -

~ O~~~

Dwight Bentel Hall, 240 S 5TH
St, San Jose, CA

Dining Commons, 390 S 8TH
St, San Jose, CA

Spartan Recreation Aquatics
Center, 324 Paseo De San
6ampus.ViIIége C:éZO S9TH
St, San Jose, CA

Phelan Ave/Monterey Rd, San
Jose, CA

Campus Village 2, 345 S 9TH
St, San Jose, CA

Industrial Studies, 135S 9TH
St, San Jose, CA

Moss Landing Marine
Laboratory, 8272 Moss

09/16/2023

Cleared by Arrest

09/16/2023

Cleared by Arrest
09/17/2023

Cleared by Arrest
09/17/2023

Cleared by Arrest
09/18/2023

Cleared by Arrest
09/18/2023

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Referred to Outside |Yes

Agency



Tamper with vehicle -
Destruction/damage/vandalism of
property (M)

Bench warrant/failure to appear on
misdemeanor charge (M)

Vandalism:deface property (M)

Robbery (F)

False report of crime to specific
peace officers (M)

Petty theft - All other larceny (M)

Possess unlawful paraphernalia (M)

Obstruct/resist/etc public/peace
officer/emergency med tech (M)

Stalking (M)

Burglary - Burglary/breaking and
entering (F)

Trespass:occupy property without
consent (M)

Use/under influence of controlled
substance (M)

23-1099

23-1100

23-1101

23-1102

23-1103

23-1104

23-1107

23-1109

23-1110

SAN JOSE STATE POLICE DEPARTMENT
Daily Crime Log 9/1-9/30/23

09/18/2023
13:03

09/18/2023
17:13

09/18/2023
17:33

09/18/2023
20:19

09/19/2023
12:33

09/19/2023
18:40

09/20/2023
12:48

09/21/2023
08:40

09/21/2023
09:06

09/18/2023
13:03

09/16/2023
23:40

09/18/2023
17:33

09/18/2023
18:00 -

09/19/2023
12:33

09/19/2023
16:00

09/19/2023
15:00 -

..........

09/21/2023
08:40

09/21/2023
08:40

Senter Rd/Phelan Ave, San
Jose, CA

Mk Library, 150 E San
Fernando St, San Jose, CA

Washington Square Hall, 250 S

4TH St, San Jose, CA

Boccardo Business Complex,
250 S 9TH St, San Jose, CA

Dwight Bentel Hall, 240 S 5TH

St, San Jose, CA

Area 4, S 10TH St/E Humboldt

St, San Jose, CA

Central Classroom Building,
215 S 7TH St, San Jose, CA

Dudley Moorhead Hall, 125 S

6TH St, San Jose, CA

Dudley Moorhead Hall, 125 S

6TH St, San Jose, CA

Cleared by Arrest |No
09/18/2023

Inactive/Suspended |Yes

Cleared by Yes
Exception
Cleared by Yes
Exception

(-Zl-eared by Arrest | Yes
09/19/2023

Cleared by No
Exception

~ D~~~

I‘Rétu rned to Officer |Yes
for Follow Up

Cleared by Arrest |Yes
09/21/2023

Cleared by Arrest |Yes
09/21/2023



SAN JOSE STATE POLICE DEPARTMENT
Daily Crime Log 9/1-9/30/23

Transient fail 30 day update of
registration (M)

Trespassing (M)

Violation parole:felony (F)

Tamper with vehicle - 23-1111 |09/21/2023 |09/21/2023 Simpkins Athletic Inactive/Suspended |No
Destruction/damage/vandalism of 14:48 07:00 - 14:50 |Administration Bldg, 1393 S
property (M) 7TH St, San Jose, CA
Obstruct/resist exec ofcr - Simple (F) 23-1113 |09/21/2023 |09/21/2023 Milk Library, 150 E San Cleared by Arrest | Yes
19:55 19:55 - Fernando St, San Jose, CA 09/21/2023
Possess unlawful paraphernalia (M) T
Possess controlled substance (M)
Theft of personal property - All other
larceny (M)
Remain on campus w/o consent (M) 23-1114 |09/22/2023 |09/22/2023 Spx-Spartan Complex, 231 E  |Cleared by Arrest  |Yes
10:10 10:10 San Carlos St, San Jose, CA 09/22/2023
Transient fail 30 day update of 23-1115 09/22/2023 09/22/2023 Campus Village Market, 350 S |Cleared by Arrest  |Yes
registration (M) 12:07 12:07 9TH St, San Jose, CA 09/22/2023
Violate csu maintenance/etc rules/etc (23-1116 |09/22/2023 |09/22/2023 Campus Village 2, 345 S 9TH 09/22/2023 Yes
(M) 12:30 12:30 St, San Jose, CA
Petty theft - All other larceny (M) 23-1118 |09/22/2023 |09/11/2023 University Police Department, | 09/22/2023 Yes
20:33 20:30 - 377 S 7TH St, San Jose, CA
Contempt of court:disobey court 23-1120 |09/23/2023 |09/23/2023  |Student Union, 211 S 9TH St, | 09/23/2023 Yes
order/etc (M) 12:19 12:19 San Jose, CA
Petty theft - All other larceny (M) 23-1121 |09/23/2023 |09/23/2023 Spartan Stadium, 1257 S 10TH |Inactive/Suspended |No
19:04 14:00 - 23:00 |St, San Jose, CA



Dui alcohol (M)

Dui alcohol/0.08 percent (M)
Hit&run Prop Damag:locate

Theft of personal property - All other

larceny (M)

Possess unlawful paraphernalia (M)

Possess controlled substance (M)

Appropriate lost property - All other

larceny (M)

Adw with force:possible gbi (F)

Robbery (F)

Obstruct/resist/etc public/peace
officer/emergency med tech - Simple

(M)

Vandalism:deface property (F)

Vandalism:deface property (F)

Possess controlled substance (M)

Send/etc false fire alarm by any method

(M)

Offensive words in public place (M)

23-1122

23-1123

23-1124

23-1125

23-1126

23-1127

23-1129
23-1130

23-1132

SAN JOSE STATE POLICE DEPARTMENT
Daily Crime Log 9/1-9/30/23

09/23/2023
21:07

09/24/2023
19:43

09/24/2023
22:53

09/25/2023
00:04

09/25/2023
09:48

09/25/2023
10:17

09/26/2023

09/26/2023
10:17

09/26/2023
13:36

09/23/2023
21:00 -

N~ A i~~~

09/22/2023 -

09/24/2023,
09/24/2023
22:53

09/25/2023
00:04 -

09/25/2023,

Unknown Time

09/25/2023
10:17

09/26/2023

09/26/2023
10:17

09/26/2023
13:36

Spartan Recreation Aquatics
Center, 324 Paseo De San

Campus Village 2, 345 S 9TH
St, San Jose, CA

Campus Village C, 320 S 9TH
St, San Jose, CA

Lot 8, 390 S 8TH St, San Jose,
CA

Campus Village C, 320 S 9TH
St, San Jose, CA

Campus Village B, 350 S 9TH
St, San Jose, CA

S 3RD St/E Reed St, San Jose,

Mk Library, 150 E San
Fernando St, San Jose, CA

Dwight Bentel Hall, 240 S 5TH
St, San Jose, CA

Cleared by Arrest |Yes
09/24/2023

Cleared by Yes
Exception

Cleared by Arrest |Yes
09/24/2023

Active Yes

Inactive/Suspended |Yes

Inactive/Suspended |Yes

Cleared by Arrest |No

Inactive/Suspended |Yes

Information Only  |Yes



SAN JOSE STATE POLICE DEPARTMENT
Daily Crime Log 9/1-9/30/23

Vandalism:damage property (M) 23-1133 09/26/2023 Dwight Bentel Hall, 240 S 5TH |Inactive/Suspended Yes
15:06 St, San Jose, CA

Vandalism:deface property (F) 23-1134 |09/26/2023 |09/23/2023 West Garage, 350 S 4TH St, Active Yes

Theft of personal property - All other  |23-1135 |09/26/2023 (09/26/2023 | Engineering Building, 1905 | 09/26/2023 Yes

larceny (M) 20:37 15:00 - 20:10 |7TH St, San Jose, CA

Vandalism:deface property (M) 23-1136 09/27/2023 109/27/2023, |Engineering Building, 190 S 09/27/2023 Yes
08:43 Unknown Time |7TH St, San Jose, CA

Arson:property (F) 23-1137 |09/27/2023 |09/27/2023 Boccardo Business Complex, |Inactive/Suspended Yes
10:35 10:35 250 S 9TH St, San Jose, CA

Loud/unreasonable noise within 23-1138 |09/27/2023 |09/27/2023 Milk Library, 150 E San 09/27/2023 Yes

university/etc (M) 14:50 14:50 Fernando St, San Jose, CA

Bench warrant/failure to appear on 23-1139 |09/27/2023 |09/27/2023 Alpha Xi Delta Sorority, 234 S |Cleared by Arrest |No

misdemeanor charge (M) 21:09 21:09 11TH St, San Jose, CA 09/27/2023

Poss Marij Und 28.5 Grams 23-1140 09/28/2023 09/28/2023 South Campus Parking Cleared by Yes
07:08 07:08 Structure, 1278 S 10TH St, San |Exception

Poss wpn univ not f/arm (F) 23-1141 |09/28/2023 |09/28/2023  |MIk Library, 150 E San Cleared by Arrest |Yes
12:07 12:07 Fernando St, San Jose, CA 09/28/2023

Possess unlawful paraphernalia (M)

Revocation of PRCS

Tamper with vehicle - 23-1142 |09/28/2023 |09/28/2023 South Garage, 377 S7TH St,  |Inactive/Suspended |Yes
Destruction/damage/vandalism of 16:09 09:30-16:00 |San Jose, CA

property (M)

Threaten crime with intent to terrorize (23-1143 |09/28/2023 |09/28/2023 Mlk Library, 150 E San Cleared by Arrest | Yes

(M) 16:31 16:31 Fernando St, San Jose, CA 09/28/2023



With intent to annoy or harass with
repeat calls/contact - Disorderly
conduct (M)

Stalking (M)

Tamper with vehicle -
Destruction/damage/vandalism of
property (M)

Petty theft - All other larceny (M)

Theft of personal property - All other
larceny (M)

Touch person intimately against will for
sexual arousal/etc (M)

Trespass:refuse to leave property (M)

Poss wpn univ not f/arm (F)

Possess unlawful paraphernalia (M)

Appropriate lost property (M)

Violate csu maintenance/etc
rules/etc (M)

23-1144

23-1145

23-1146

23-1147

23-1149

23-1150

23-1151

SAN JOSE STATE POLICE DEPARTMENT
Daily Crime Log 9/1-9/30/23

09/28/2023
15:25

09/28/2023
17:17

09/28/2023
19:47

09/28/2023
21:21

09/29/2023
10:33

09/29/2023
15:33

09/30/2023

09/28/2023
15:25

09/28/2023

09:15 -17:00

09/28/2023

17:46 - 19:12

09/27/2023
20:00 -

09/26/2023

09/29/2023
15:33

09/30/2023

San Jose State University, 1
Washington Sq, San Jose, CA

South Garage, 377 S 7TH St,
San Jose, CA

Spartan Recreation Aquatics
Center, 324 Paseo De San

Campus Village 2, 345 S 9TH
St, San Jose, CA

North Garage, 65 S 10TH
Street, San Jose, CA

Mk Library, 150 E San
Fernando St, San Jose, CA

Lot 7, 245 S 9TH St, San Jose,

Yes

Inactive/Suspended |Yes

09/28/2023 Yes

Inactive/Suspended |Yes

Cleared by Yes
Exception

(-Zl-ea-r;d- B;/-Arrest Yes
09/29/2023

Cleared by Arrest  |Yes



	DailyLog

